June 4

1326

1946

crable Body direct the Board of
Assessors to prepare preliminary as-
sessment rolls, based on the esti-
mates of the City Engineer. and
transmit said rolls to the City Treas-
urer’for collection in accordance with
the provisions of Chapter 56 of the
Compiled ' Ordinances of 1945 as
amended. N

Respectfully submitted,

GLENN C. RICHARDS,
Commissioner.

By Councilman Comstock:

Resolved, That the Board of As-
Sessors be and is hereby directed to
prepare preliminary assessment rolls
for the paving of streets listed in the
foregoing letter and transmit said rolls
to the City Treasurer for collection,
in accordance with the prcvisions of
Chapter 56 of the Compiled Ordi-
nances of 1945 as amended.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Castator, Com-
stock, Dorais, Lodge, Oakman, Rogell,
and the President—7.

Nays—None.

Department of Public Works
May 31, 1946.
To the Honorable, the Common
Council:
Gentlemen—In response to our ad-
vertisement for the construction of g
sewer in Woodrow Wilson south of
Pilgrim Avenue, our Contract PW-79,
the following bi

of May 28, 1946.
John Monte

........................... $ 5,990.00
Ray D. Baker ... 7,370.85
Sugden & Sivier ... 9,250.00
Alfonso Rossi ... 10,400.00

Michigan Sewer Construction

Company ... 12,260.00
W. DePompolo 13,317.40

The bid submitted by John Monte
€xceeds the Engineer’s estimate of
85,241 (which figure included adver-
tising and inspection, as well as con-
tingencies), made in December, 1945,
However, it is riot believed that lower
prices will result by readvertising.
The bid meets the requirements of
the Contract Documents and is the
lowest received.

It is ‘therefore recommended ‘that
the contract be awarded to John
Monte, ‘and that the Controller pe
authorized and directeq to set up an
account in the amount of $6,200 to
cover the cost of thig contract, and
the cost of inspection, advertising,
and contingencies.

Respectfully submitted,
GLENN C. RICHARDS,
Commissioner,

By Councilman Oakman:.

Resolved, That the contract for the
construction of the sewer in Wood-
row Wilson south of Pilgrim Avenue,
be awarded to John. Monte in the
sum of $5,990; and be it further

ds were received as’

.| street.

N
Resolved, That the City Controller
be and he is hereby authorizeq ang
directed to transfer the sum of $6,-
200 from B8pecial Assessment ne
Account 500 to Account 6524 (2390-.
924), all within the Specig] Asgegg..
ment Fund; and be it further
Resolved, That the City Controljer
be and he is hereby authorizeq anqd
directed to honor vouchers when pre.
sented In accordance with the above,
Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Castator, Com.
~tock, Dorals, Lodge, Oakman, Rogell,
and the President—7.

Nays—None.

Departn'xent of Public Works

June 4, 1944,
To the the Common
Council:

Gentlemen: \Petition of the Pag-
sionist Academic Institute (No. 3743)
requesting the vacation of ‘Davison
Ave. between Grayfield and West
Parkway Aves. and also for the vaca-
tion of the northerly 1068 feet of
Hazelton Ave., West Parkway ang
north and south public alleys east and
west of Hazelton Ave., all lying south
of and adjoining Davison Ave. has
been approved by the City Plan Com-
mission with the Trecommendation
that Davison Ave. be established in
a new l!ocationfand has been referred
by your Committee of the ‘Whole to
the Dcpartment of Public Works for
further investigation ang report.

We wish to advise that. all of our
investigations have been completed
and that replies and satisfactory ad-
justments with all City departments
and public utilities have been made
3,5. follows:

$3,128.28 was
Division of the
Works on Jun
57245, for the
of ne
of G
side

Honorable,

paid to the Permit
Department of Public
€ 4, 1946, Receipt No.
cost of the construction
W paved returns on the east side
rayfield and on the east and west
of Hazeiton Avenue at new loca-
tion of Davison Ave. for construction
of new sidewalks on Davison Ave. and
for excavating, grading, stoning and
installing drainage and catch basins
with connecting drain pipes in the
new location of ‘Davison Aven

$325.00 was paid to the City Treas-
urer on June 4, 1946, Receipt No.
51941,

credited to Fire Department
Fund, Code No. 106-9400-0, for the
cost of relocating two fire hydrants
Now in Davison Ave. to the new

$220.00 was paid to the City Treas-
Jreér on June 4, 1946, Recelpt No.
51940, credited to P. L. C. Fund, Code
No. 123-9300-0-9, for the relocating
of Public Lighting equipment neces-

sitated by the relocating of Davisen
Avenue.

We are i

N receipt of a warranty
deed convey

ing property for the estab-



B T e T e B e o

”’4

1327 1946

= on A

json Ave. at the new

jsbing °:s D ommended by the City

pﬂu"n ission, said deed having

pian roved Dby the Corporation

;pps to form and execution

3 by t:xe city Engineer as to de-
an

ton- resenting for accept-
‘g; ’re,glllsrolfonorable Body a war-
deéd granting easement rights
the portions of the streets and
requested to be vacated, said
ent warranty deed having been
,semved as to description, form and
appro tion by the City Engineer and
Corporation Counsel.
we have been informed by the
plic utility companies that this
e ent wili adequately serve their
wmm-poses and that the removal of
their installations will be unneces-

renty

s‘%e Department of Water Supply
and the Sewer Division of the De-

ent of Public Works have like-
wise indicated that acceptance of the
easement would remove the necessity
for the removal of their installations
from the vacated areas.

Therefore, in view of the forego-
ing, we recommend the adoption of
the attached resolution.

Respectfully submitted,
GLENN C. RICHARDS,
Commissioner.

By Councilman Oakman:

Resolved, That all that part of
Davison Avenue, 60 feet wide, as
platted in Castleford. a subdivision
of part of N. W. Y% of Sec. 28 and

part of N. E. 1, of Sec. 29, T. 1 8,

R. 10 E, Redford Twp., Wayne Coun-
, Michigan,

as recorded in Liber
56 of plats on page 97, Wayne County
, Inore particularly described
a8 all that part of Davison Ave. 60 ft.
gde lying between the easterly line
- Grayfield  Avenue (formerly Paul
Venue) 60 feet wide as now estab-
»  extended northerly 60 feet,
i the easterly line of West Park-
gg‘ (formerly ‘Grang Ave.) 43 feet

g a8 now established, all as platted

Al:zt mentioneq subdivision;

(!ormér?u that part of Hazelton Ave.
a Dlattz Highland Ave.) 60 feet wide
Visio, ld In last mentioned subdi-
Hne of g'ing between the southerly
190 ang he northerly 30 feet of lots
last ment153 extended, both lots of
;Wther]y O}ﬁ:&éi s?bdlvls!on and the
0f Davison (3 s

retofore mentioned; Avenue

(forme, el that part of West Parkwa
Ozﬁ’;’ley Grand Ave.) 43 feet widz
Mention Stablished, as platted in last
the %utzh subdivision, lying between
30 foqr orerly line of the northerly
SUbdiy;gy lot 116 of last mentioned
anq ) O €Xtended easterly 43 feet
Avenye - ,SOUtherly line of Davison
1 Also, anel‘etofore mentioned;
¢ allgy u?f north and south pub-
19 feet wide, first west of

’

.

and parallel to Hazelton Avenue
(formerly Highland Ave.), as platted
In last mentioned subdivision more
particularly described as all. of said
north and south Public alley, 18 feet
wide, lying between the southerly
line of the northerly 30 feet of lots
190 and 227, extended, both as platted
in last mentioned subdivision, and
the southerly line of Davison Avenue,
heretofore mentioned:

Also, all of north and south public
alley, 18 feet wide, first east of and
parallel to Hazelton Ave. (formerly
Highland Ave.) more particularly de-
scribed as all of sald north and south
public alley, 18 feet wide, lying be-
tween the southerly line of the north-
erly 30 feet of lots 163 and 118, ex-
tended, both as platted in last men-
tioned subdivision and the southerly
line of Davison Ave., heretofore men-
tioned, Be and the same are hereby
vacated to become a part and parcel
of the adjoining property subject to
easement rights as hereinafter estab-
lished, and further,

Resolved, That warranty deed of
Passionist Academic Institute to the
City of Detroit granting easement
rights to the above described streets
and alleys be and the same is hereby
accepted and the City Controller be
and he is hereby directed to record
same in the office of the Register
of Deeds for Wayne County, and
further,

Resolved, That warranty deed of
Passionist Academic Institute to the
City of Detroit dedicating land for
the relocating of W. Davison Avenue,
said land being more particularly de-
scribed as “The southerly 10 feet of
lots 227, 190, 153 and 116 and all of
lots 117, 152, 191 and 226, all lots
as platted in Castleford, a subdivi-
sion of part of N. W. 1, of Sec. 28
and part of N. E. 1, of Sec. 29,
T. 1 S, R. 10 E., Redford Twp.,
Wayne County, Michigan, as recorded
in Liber 56 of plats on page 97,
Wayne County Records, to be wused
for street purposes and to be known
as Davison Avenue,” be and the
same is hereby accepted and the City
Controller be and he is hereby di-
rected to record said deed in the
office of the Register of Deeds for
Wayne County, Michigan.

Adopted -as follows: =
Yeas — Councilmen Castator, Corg-

=tock. Dorais, Lodge, Oakman, Rogell,
and the President—"1.
Nays—None.

Department of Public Works

May 31, 1946.
To the Honorable, the Common
Council:
Gentlemen—Your Committee of
the Who'e referred petition of Larry
W. Dow, et al (1011), requesting the
vecation of a twelve foot public

easement in block bounded by Edge-




